

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-0223, Version: 1

## PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

**Department(s):** Department of Transportation and Highways

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: CORE Mechanical, Incorporated

Good(s) or Service(s): HVAC Repair and Maintenance Services

**Fiscal Impact:** \$21,340.00 (one-time payment)

**Accounts:** Motor Fuel Tax Fund (501-461 Account)

Contract Number(s): 12-53-364

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of payment to CORE Mechanical, Incorporated in the amount of \$21,340.00 for maintenance and repair services. The air-conditioning condenser units at the District 5 Maintenance Facility stopped functioning and needed to be replaced. This equipment is utilized to cool the office and garage areas. Moving forward equipment will be maintained by the Department of Facilities.